503421466 08/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3468100

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOHN D. BISHOP			07/20/2015	
CHARLES H. CLARK			07/20/2015	
WILLIAM E. MIDDEN			07/21/2015	
RANDY D. POPE			07/21/2015	
SURESH RADHAKRISH	INAN		07/22/2015	
REX ALLEN ROGERS			07/20/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	BUNN-	-O-MATIC CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1400 S	Stevenson Drive		
City:	Spring	Springfield		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
state/oountry.		20		
-	62703	15		
Postal Code:	62703	- 		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	62703	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	62703	- 		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	62703 Total: 1	Number 14679849		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	62703 Total: 1	Number 14679849 (312)759-5646	essful it will be sent	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	62703 Total: 1 ATA	Number 14679849		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	62703 Total: 1 ATA	Number 14679849 (312)759-5646 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	62703 Total: 1 ATA	Number 14679849 (312)759-5646 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 312-357-1313 msweetin@btlaw.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	62703 Total: 1 ATA	Number 14679849 (312)759-5646 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 312-357-1313 msweetin@btlaw.com GRANT H. PETERS		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	62703 Total: 1 ATA	Number 14679849 (312)759-5646 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 312-357-1313 msweetin@btlaw.com GRANT H. PETERS BARNES & THORNBURG LLP		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	62703 Total: 1 ATA	Number 14679849 (312)759-5646 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 312-357-1313 msweetin@btlaw.com GRANT H. PETERS BARNES & THORNBURG LLP P.O. BOX 2786		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	62703 Total: 1 ATA	Number 14679849 (312)759-5646 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 312-357-1313 msweetin@btlaw.com GRANT H. PETERS BARNES & THORNBURG LLP		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	62703 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14679849 (312)759-5646 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 312-357-1313 msweetin@btlaw.com GRANT H. PETERS BARNES & THORNBURG LLP P.O. BOX 2786 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	62703 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14679849 (312)759-5646 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 312-357-1313 msweetin@btlaw.com GRANT H. PETERS BARNES & THORNBURG LLP P.O. BOX 2786 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786	a US Mail.	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	62703 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14679849 (312)759-5646 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 312-357-1313 msweetin@btlaw.com GRANT H. PETERS BARNES & THORNBURG LLP P.O. BOX 2786 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786 27726-702467	a US Mail.	

Total Attachments: 5

source=702467_Assignment#page1.tif source=702467_Assignment#page2.tif source=702467_Assignment#page3.tif source=702467_Assignment#page4.tif source=702467_Assignment#page5.tif

U.S. NATIONAL / INTERNATIONAL PCT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: 27726-702467

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

John D. BISHOP

Charles H. CLARK

William E. MIDDEN

Randy D. POPE

Suresh RADHAKRISHNAN

Rex Allen ROGERS

maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a United States Non-Provisional Application identified by Application No. <u>14/679,849</u> and filing date <u>April 6, 2015</u> (Barnes & Thornburg LLP, One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400, Chicago, Illinois 60606 is authorized to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known); entitled:

CONTROLLABLE BREWER

(hereinafter the "Application(s)") hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to:

BUNN-O-MATIC CORPORATION

1400 Stevenson Drive

Springfield, IL 62703, U.S.A.

a limited liability company/corporation organized under the laws of <u>Delaware</u>

(hereinafter the "Assignee") their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and any counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 036245 FRAME: 0466 The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 20^{714} day of 10LY, 2015.

Inventor Signature

John D. BISHOP Printed Name

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF Sangam

SS:

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this ______ day of ________.

ATHRVAL SUZANNE Printed Name

My Commission Expires: 11/25/15

Resident of <u>Aanegannon</u> __ County

ķ	الان المان الم المان المان الم
ş	OFFICIAL SEAL
Ş	KATHRYN SUZANNE REES
Ş	NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS
ş	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-25-2015
ł	C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C

.

<u>^</u>	the TI					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this $2l$	day of) Uly, 2012.					
ACL B	U					
Inventor's Signature						
-						
Charles H. CLARK Printed Name						
ACKNOWLEDGMENT						
STATE OF Allinois SS:						
COUNTY OF Langamen						
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and S Seal this day of, 22	tate. Witness my hand and Notarial					
Seal this 20 day of 20 , 20	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Kallhum Junanne Ilee						
	OFFICIAL SEAL					
KATHRVN SUZANNE REES	3 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS					
My Commission Expires: 11/25/15 Resident of Academic	{ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-25-2015 }					
My Commission Expires: /////S Resident of	County County					
	-					
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	1 Al sta					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this $\underline{Z}$	1_ day of, 201.>					
William E. Midden	V					
Inventor's Signature						
William E. MIDDEN						
Printed Name						
ACKNOWLEDGMENT						
STATE OF Allenois }						
COUNTY OF Sangamon? SS:						
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and S Seal this day of, 2	tate. Witness my hand and Notarial					
Kuthun Sunanne Lees	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••					
Notary Public						
KATHRVAI SUZANNE REES	KATHRYN SUZANNE REES					
Printed Name	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-25-2015					
My Commission Expires: 11/25/15 Resident of anga	County					

3

PATENT REEL: 036245 FRAME: 0468

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment	nent this <u>21</u> day of <u>July</u> , <u>20/5</u> .
Inventor's Signature	
Randy D. POPE Printed Name	
ACKNOWLEDG	MENT
STATE OF Allinois	
STATE OF Allenois } SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said C	County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial
Seal this day of	
Kathum Auganne Rees	for the second s
Notary Public	OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHRYN SUZANNE REES	KATHRYN SUZANNE REES
Printed Name	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-25-2015
My Commission Expires: $\frac{11}{25}/15$ Resident of	angamon County
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignr	nent this <u>22</u> day of July 2015.
of Onen lealer	
Inventor's Signature	
niventor s'Signature	
Suresh RADHAKRISHNAN Printed Name	
1 Timed Ivalie	
ACKNOWLEDG	MENT
STATE OF Allinoie } SS:	
COUNTY OF Sangamon } SS:	
J i	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said C Seal this $22$ day of $Lulu$	Sounty and State. Witness my hand and Notarial $2015$
Kathan Anna Para	
Notary Public	§ OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHRYN SUZANNE REES	<b>KATHRYN SUZANNE REES</b>
Printed Name	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-25-2015
My Commission Expires: 11/25/15 Resident of	(matthing) County
$\frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}$	County
4	

PATENT REEL: 036245 FRAME: 0469

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignm Inventor's Signature Rex Allen ROGERS Printed Name	nent this <u>20</u> day of <u>5919</u> , 20 <u>1</u> 5
Printed Name	
	4 T T T T
ACKNOWLEDG	VIEN 1
STATE OF Illinois } COUNTY OF Sangamon } SS:	
COUNTY OF Sargamon } SS:	
<i>v</i>	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said C	
Seal this day of	
VH I D	
Kalmyn Lunanne alles	general construction of the construction of th
Notary Public	S OFFICIAL SEAL
	{KATHRYN SUZANNE REES }
KATHRYNI SUZANNE REES	NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS
Printed Name	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-25-2015
	/ Star Commingston EAPIRES 11-20-2015 S
My Commission Expires: 11125/15 Resident of	(nationan) County
My commission Express	
ئا	/

5